

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEFK8057

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

V E N D O R

*709055902 304-342-0545 ASTECH CORPORATION 1601 COONSKIN DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25311

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

| DATEPHIN | \$5565555555555555555 | | INS UF SAL | | SHIPA | IPA: | F.O.B. | FREIGHTTERMS |
|---|-----------------------|--------|--------------|------------------------|---|--------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|
| 08/27/ | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE | | 10/04/ | <u> 2007</u> | 1000 <u>000</u> 000000 | ECCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC | BID | OPENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | VTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUN | /BER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | 050115 | OT FOR OU | 0747701 | | |
| | | | | KEUUE | ST FOR QU | DIALION | · | |
| | THE DIE | DOUAGE | MC DI | VICIO | N TO COLT | CITING | BIDS FOR THE | |
| | | | | | | | BIDS FOR THE | |
| | | | | | | | ROVIDE ALL LABO DEMOLISH 20 | X |
| | | | | | ARLESTON, | | | |
| | | ORLS I | | IIL CII | AKLLSION | WV FAC | A I | |
| | MANDAT | ORV PR | F-RID | . 9/1 | 8/2007; 1 | O • O O AM | | |
| | | | | | | | ING & FACILITIES | 2 |
| | | | | | COONSKIN | | ING & POILIFIE | ~ |
| | | | | 1 | LESTON, W | - 1 | | |
| | CONTAC | T: MIK | E BEC | | | | 3 TO CONFIRM | |
| | | | ENDAN | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | ATTACH | MENTS: | 1. S | PECIF | ICATIONS | | | |
| | | | , | RAWIN | | | | |
| | | | 3. P | URCHA | SING AFFI | DAVIT | | |
| | | | 1 | 1 | | | | |
| | | | | <u> </u> | | | | |
| | | | ŀ |] | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | | _ | LS | [1 | 968-32 | | | |
| | DEMOLT: | TION | - DU TO | | | - | | |
| | DEMOLI. | ITON 2 | EKATC | = 5 | | | | |
| į | | - | | | | | | |
| | EXHIBIT | r | | | | | | |
| | CXIIIII | ' ' | ļ | | | | | |
| | NOTICE | TO PR | CEED | • ты | IS CONTRAC | T TO TO | D BE PERFORMED | |
| | | | | | | | ICE TO PROCEED | |
| | | | | | | | ED, THE FULLY | · · |
| | EXECUTE | D PUR | CHASE | DRDE | R WILL BE | CONSIDE | ERED NOTICE TO | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | Ì | | | | |
| 30/000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | | | | | | |
| IGNATURE | | | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR TE | RMS AND CONI ELEPHONE | | |
| | | | | | | CLEFFIONE | DATE | |
| TLE | | FEII | N | | | | ADDRESS CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK8057

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

*709055902 304-342-0545 ASTECH CORPORATION 1601 COONSKIN DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25311

| DATE PRIN | TED | ΤEI | RMS OF SA | LE | SHIP | VIA | | F.O.B. | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|---------|--------------|-----------|-------------|-----------------|--|--------|--|----------|--|
| 08/27/ | 2007 | | | | | | | The state of the s | | <u> </u> |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 10/04/ | 2007 | | | BID | OP | ENING TIME | 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NU | | | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| [| PROCEE | D. | | | | | | | | |
| | CANCEL | LATION | : TH | E DIR | ECTOR OF | PURCHAS | TN | G RESERVES T | HE | |
| | | | | | | | | Y UPON WRITT | | |
| | NOTICE | TO TH | E VEN | DOR I | F THE MA | TERIALS | OR | WORKMANSHIP | | |
| | | | | | | | | O NOT CONFOR | M | |
| | WITH T | | CIFIC | ATION | S OF THE | BID AND | C | ONTRACT | | THE STATE OF THE S |
| | WAGE R | ATFS: | THE C | ONTRA | CTOP OP 9 | SIIRCONTR | A C | TOR SHALL PA | v | |
| | | | | | | | | OR MINIMUM W | | |
| : | RATES A | AS EST | ABLIS | HED F | OR KANAWI | A COUNT | Υ, | PURSUANT | | |
| | | | | | | | (P | REVAILING | | |
| | WAGE RA | ATES A | PPLY | TO TH | IS PROJEC | (T) | | | | |
| | ARBITRA | ATION: | ANY | REFE | RENCES MA | NDE TO A | RB | ITRATION OR | | |
| | | | | | | | | Y INTEREST | | |
| | | | | | | | | CONTRACT | | |
| | | | | | | | | TS DOCUMENTS | | |
| | PERTAIT | ATME | O IHT | S CUN | TRACT ARE | HEREBY | וס ו | ELETED. | | |
| | WORKERS | s' COM | PENSA | TION: | VENDOR | IS REQU | IR | ED TO PROVID | E | |
| | | | | | | | | IF SUCCESSF | | |
| | ALL DE | TUE T | TEME | CHECK | ED BELOW | LITE DE | | REQUIREMENT | | |
| | OF THIS | | | | ED BELOW | MILL DE | A | REQUIREMENT | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | FURNISH PRO | DF | |
| | | | | | | | | E PRIOR TO | | |
| 3 | | | | | | | | SPECIFIED IN INSURANCE | | |
| 1 | | | | | 250,000. | ANOUNT | 0. | INSURANCE | | |
| | | | | | - | | | | | |
| ļ | () Bi | ILDER | S RIS | (INS | URANCE: | SUCCESS | FUL | L VENDOR SHAI | _L | |
| | | | | | | | | K INSURANCE : | | |
| | AN ANUL | , 14 I E (2) | WAL I | | | | | | <u> </u> | |
| IONATURE | | | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR T | <u>an ang paganang paganang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang </u> | VDITI(| | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | | | TELEPHONE | | ים. | ATE | |
| ITLE | | FE | IN | · · · · · | | L | T | ADDRESS CHAN | GES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK8057

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

***709055902** 304-342-0545 ASTECH CORPORATION 1601 COONSKIN DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25311 **DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES** ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

| DATE PRIN | red | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP | VIA | | FOB. | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|-------------------|---|-----------|-------------|------------------------|--------------|----------|-------------|--------|------------------|
| 08/27/ | 2007 | | | | | | | <u> </u> | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 10/04/ | 2007 | | | BID | OPENIN | G TIME | 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | YTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NU | MBER | | UNITPRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | (YY) P | oune. | ETVE | BEBC | ENT (5%) | OC THE | TOTAL | AMOUNT | 0. | |
| | THE BI | D PAYA | BLE T |) THE | STATE OF D AS A BI | WEST V | IRGINI | | L BE | |
| | BIDDER | SHALL | ALSO | FURN | ISH A PER OF THE A | RFORMANC | E BOND | AND LA | BOR/ | |
| | BONDS | MAY BE | PROV | IDED | IN THE FO CREDIT, O | RM OF A | CERTI | FIED CH | ECK, | |
| | SOLVEN | | TY CO | 1PANY | AUTHORIZ | ED TO D | O BUSI | | THE | |
| | IN LIE | U OF A | PERF | ORMAN | CE AND LA OJECTS UN | BOR & M | ATERIA | L BOND | WILL | |
| | OR BUS | INESS | CHECK | ARE | NOT ACCE | CPTABLE | IN LI | EU OF T | HE | |
| 3 | BOND. | , | | | | | , All | THE LEGIS | - | |
| | COVERI | | ROOF | NG S | A TWO (YSTEM WIL | | | | | |
| | REV. 1 | 1/00 | | | | | | | | |
| | EXHIBI | т 7 | | | | | | | | |
| | DOMEST: PROJEC | 1 | MUNIN, | GLA | SS & STEE | L IN PU | BLIC W | ORKS | | |
| | | | | | T VIRGINI OR CONSTR | | | | ON, | |
| | PUBLIC | WORKS | , WHER | E TH | PROVEMENT E COST IS | MORE T | HAN \$5 | 0,000 At | | |
| ļ | MORE TI | HAN \$5 | 000,0 | OR W | NLY, WHER HERE MORE | THAN 1 | 0,000 | POUNDS (|)F | |
| • | | | | - | E STATE W TS PRODUC | , | | | | |
| 1 | | <u> </u> | | SEEREV | ERSE SIDE FOR T | ERMS AND CON | IDITIONS | | | |
| NGNATURE | | a service and a | | | | TELEPHONE | | | DATE | |
| ITLE | | FEII | N | | | | <u> </u> | ADDRESS CHA | NGES T | O BE NOTED ABOVE |



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

Ţ

DEFK8057

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

***709055902** 304-342-0545 ASTECH CORPORATION 1601 COONSKIN DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25311 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099

341-6368

| DATE PRINT | ED | TEF | IMS OF SAL | £ | SHIF | VIA | | FOB | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|--|--|---|---|---|---|---|---|---------------------|
| 08/27/ | 2007 | gagagaansaassa | | | | | 2000000 | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 10/04/ | 2007 | | | BID | OPE | NING TIME |)1:30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | ITITY | UOP | CAT. | ITEM N | | | | |
| | | | | NΟ | | | | | |
| | IN ADD FOR USI DOMEST THE PRO FOREIGN ACCEPTI TO BE U 20% OR PRODUCT PRODUCT LABOR S DEPARTN ONLY IF PRICE T ALUMINU THAN TH ORFICE REDUCT ALL VEN | ITION, E AT T IC ALU DDUCT OF ST N MADE ED ONL JNREAS MORE IS TO SURPLU MENT OF THAN T IOR TO IONS, INES T IM, GL ING FO 188 | ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE EEL A Y IF HIGHE F SU S LAB STIC HE THE THE SI HE THE HAT THE EQUES MUST | S OF TE GLA THE S | MACHINER PUBLIC SS OR ST AN \$50,0 ED IN PU GLASS O OST OF D UCH COST N THE BI STIC ALU D OR PRO S DEFINE OREIGN PI CTS ARE MADE PRI MG OFFICI EXISTS A EL THAT MESTIC PI WRITING T BID FOR | Y OR EQU WORKS SH EEL, UNL OO OR LE BLIC WOR R STEEL OMESTIC IS UNRE D PRICE MINUM, G DUCED IN D BY THE RODUCTS. NTRACT U ER OF TH BID FOR IS REASO RODUCTS, A REEV R SUCH D HEIR BID | IPM IALS KS PRODES FASORS UNY NATH ALU OME | UNIT PRICE JENT PURCHASEI BE MADE OF THE COST OF THAN 10,000 PROJECTS. DUCTS MAY BE DUCTS IS FOUN NABLE IF IT I FOREIGN MADE S OR STEEL "SUBSTANTIAL ITED STATES BE SUPPLIED HIGHER IN R THE ABOVE PENDING UNIT KE FOREIGN LE AND LOWER E SPENDING ATION AND STIC PRODUCTS THEY ARE | AMOUNT ID SS |
| | NOTICE PROJECT | | | E & | ACKNOWLEI | DGEMENT | OF (| CONSTRUCTION | |
| Į | THE ARC | HITEC | r/ENG] | NEER | AND/OR A | GENCY S | HAL | L BE REQUIRED | |
| | | | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR 1 | TERMS AND CON | IDITION | vs. | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | | | TELEPHONE | | DATE | |
| TITLE | | FEI | N | . | | | | ADDRESS CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



***709055902**

ASTECH CORPORATION

CHARLESTON WV

1601 COONSKIN DRIVE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25311

304-342-0545

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEFK8057**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT <u>304-558-2544</u>

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

T

| DATE PRINT | ED | TER | MS OF SAL | £ | SHIP | VIA | | F.O.B. | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|--------------|---------|---------|-----------|-------------|------------------------|---------------------------|-----------|------------|----------|---------------|
| 08/27/ | 2007 | | | | | | | | | |
| PENING DATE: | | 10/04/ | 2007 | | | BID | OPENIN | G TIME | 01:3 | 30PM |
| LINE | AND | ITITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NU | MBER | ı | INIT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ING SCHEI | | | | <u> </u> | |
| | CONSTRI | UCTION | PROJ | ECT A | DDENDA FO | R STATE | AGENC | IES: | | |
| | (1) Ti | אב עפר | HITEC | T/ENC | INEER SHA | II DDED | ADE TU | E ADDENDI | IM | |
| I | | | | | IES THAT | | | | | |
| | | | | | THE PROJ | | HE ADD | | 3 | |
| 1 | | | | | ARDED TO | | | | = | |
| F | PURCHAS | 1 | | | THE ARCHI | | | | | |
| ļ | SEND A | COPY | OF TH | E ADD | ENDUM TO | THE STA | TE AGE | NCY FOR | | |
| j | MHICH | THE CO | NTRAC | TIS | ISSUED. | | | | | |
| | (2) TI | IE DIIV | ED CIT | AL | CND TUC 4 | 17 17 to \$150 1124 | TO AL | 1 | | |
| | | | | | END THE A , IF NECE | | | | | |
| I | | | l l | | , IF NECE ENDUM SHO | _ | | | - | |
| I | | | | 1 | (14) DAYS | | | | - | |
| | PENIN | 1 | i | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | | L | | 1 | D BE FORM | 1 | | DGED BY A | AL | |
| J. | BIDDERS | | | , | D TO TH | 3 | | CHASING | | |
| , | OIVISIO | 1 | THE | SAME | | 1 | GULATI | | | |
| I | THAT A | I | | | ORIGINAL ADDENDUM | | | | | |
| | | | | | ADDENDU N ADDENDU | | | | -ue | |
| 1 | | I | 1 | | NG A BID | | | | TIE | |
| [| DATE. | | | | | | | 2, 5.1 | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| F | REV. 13 | 1/96 | | | | | | | | |
| l. | | 1 | | | | | | | | |
| ļ | EXHIBIT | 10 | | | | | | | | |
| ſ | | | ŀ | | | | | | | |
| 1 | DDENDL | M ACK | 40MLE) | DGEME | NT | | | • | | |
| | | | | | | | . | | | |
| i i | | 1 | , | | ECEIPT OF | | | |) | |
| | | | | | ADE THE N /OR SPECI | | | | | |
| | | USAL, | FLAN | | | 1 | | , | | |
| JRE | | | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR T | ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE | DITIONS | ln.s | πE | |
| | | | | | Î | LLEFRONE | | DA | | |



*709055902

ASTECH CORPORATION

1601 COONSKIN DRIVE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H

P

T

DEFK8057

| ADDRESS | CORRESPO | NDENCE | TO AT | ENTION | OF: |
|---------|----------|--------|-------|--------|-----|
| | | | | | |

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

CHARLESTON WV 25311

304-342-0545

| BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTTY UOP CAT TEM NUMBER LINTFRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. SIGNATURE ASTECH. COT.QUI.QUI.COMPANY | DATE PRI | NTED | TEF | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP VIA | | FOB. | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|---|------------------|---|---|--|---|---|---|---|--------------------------|---------------|
| ADDENDUM NOS: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. STGNATURE HSt.ch. Cor.pox.at.or. company 10-04-07 REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSINS BOARD IS EMPORED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSED. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WY | | | | | | | | | | |
| ADDENDUM NOS: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. SIGNATURE HOTICAL COY.COX.CT.CX | BID OPENING DATE | | 10/04/ | 500000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | BID | OPENING TIME | <u>01</u> | :30PM |
| NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. S'IGNATURE . H. S. C. | LINE | QUAI | VTITY | UOP | | ITEM NUMB | ER | UNITPRICE | | AMOUNT |
| CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV | | NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDE ADDEND | RSTAND UM(S) | THAT | FAIL E CAU | SE FOR REJ | ECTION | HE RECEIPT OF OF THE BIDS. | | |
| WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV | | .10- | р. н .с | | r.pox | | | | - Tribergii Addicio da | |
| PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV | | | | | | | | | | |
| 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS | | PERSONS STATE LICENS LICENSI MADE B | S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP | RING E LICE ARD IS PLICAT ACTING LEX, E | TO PE ENSED S EMP FIONS G THE BUILD E (30 | RFORM CONTE THE WESTOWERED TO TO FOR A CONTENT WEST VIRGING 3, ROOM 4) 558-7890 | RACTIN VIRG ISSUE FRACTO INIA D 1 319, | G WORK IN THI INIA CONTRACT THE CONTRACTO RS LICENSE MA IVISION OF LA CHARLESTON, | ORS RS Y BE BOR | |
| | IGNATURE /_ |) | - / | -) | ಿ ೧೯೯ ೧೯) | 5,15,515,511,514,514,141,151,4 | | | DATE | 10 11 - |

55-0685025



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

ō

DEFK8057

PAGE __

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*709055902 304-342-0545 ASTECH CORPORATION 1601 COONSKIN DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25311

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

| 08/27/ | <u> </u> | | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP | VIA | FOB | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|-------------|------------------|------------------------|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 10/04/ | 2007 | | | BID | OPENING TIME 0: | L:30PM |
| LINE | | VTITY | UOP | CAT. | ITEM NU | | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | TE CO | DE 21-11- INCLUDE 1 | | | |
| | | E NUMB | ER ON | THEI E: | R BID. | _ | | |
| | CONTRA CONTRA | | | | isteci WV | | poration. 76 | |
| | | F THEI | R CON | TRACT | ORS LICEN | | TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF | |
| | | | | AP | PLICABLE | LAW | | |
| | AND RE | GULATI EQUEST DN IS | ONS, FOR | T DNA Atouç | HE INFORM | ATION P UED BY | NG DIVISION RULE ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASING NG THIS | |
| | ANY OTI OR ALTI | HER SOL ERS THE BED IN | JRCE, | VERB DRMAT | AL OR WRI ION PROVI | TTEN, W | ION MANUALS, OR HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS ID AND OF NO | |
| | FOR BAI | NKRUPT (| CY PR | TECT | ION, THIS | CONTRA | ONTRACTOR FILES CT IS AUTOMATI- WITHOUT FURTHER | |
| | REV. 1/ | /2005 | | SEFBEV | ERSE SIDE FOR TI | EDIAC AND CON | DITIONS | |
| IGNATURE (|) | /26/ | | e- | | TELEPHONE | DATE | 10-11 |
| ITLE DOOR | <u> </u> | FEI | | <u></u> 5 /// | 55075 | | 4.342-0545 | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEFK8057

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

***709055902** 304-342-0545 ASTECH CORPORATION 1601 COONSKIN DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25311

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

| DATE PRIN | TED | TEF | MS OF SAI | E | SHIP VIA | | F.(|).B, | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|-------------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---|----------|--------|--------------|-------------------|
| 08/27/ | 2007 | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 10/04/ | 2007 | | | BID O | PENING | TIME 0 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | CAT NO. | ITEM NUMBEI | | | PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | D P B | EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA | ENT O ING D G 15 SHING | BE S F ADM IVISI TON S | TICE UBMITTED TO INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130 | | | | |
| | | VELOPE | | | THIS INFOR D MAY NOT B | | | FACE OF | |
| | OLALLD | | | | | } | | | |
| | BUYER: | | | | JOHN ABBOTT | | | | |
| : | REQ. N | D.: | | | DEFK8057 | | | | |
| | BID OP | ENING | DATE: | ; ; | 10/04/2007- | | | | |
| - | BID OP | ENING | TIME: | | 1:30 PM | | | | |
| | | | | GARDI | UMBER IN CAS NG YOUR BID 304-342- | : | | SSARY | |
| 3 | PLEASE CONCERI | 1 | 3 | JOTE: | ame of persi Denver | | | | |
| |) | | | SEEREV | ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS | AND COND | TIONS | | |
| GIGNATURE | / |) ور | (2) | | TELEF | PHONE | -054 | < □ DATE | 10-4-07 |
| TILE P.CE | | FEI | N P | 5 1 | | 4.048 | | | |
| 710 | 51 da | | ح | シーひし | 085025 | | ADDF | IESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



ENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S

P

DEFK8057

| AGE |
|-----|
| _ |
| 0 |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*709055902 304-342-0545 ASTECH CORPORATION 1601 COONSKIN DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25311

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/27/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 10/04/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT **** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEFK8057 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEFK8057 Specifications

TO PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT, LABOR & MATERIALS TO DEMOLISH ALL STRUCTURES LOCATED AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE.

VENDORS ARE REQUESTED TO PROVIDE A QUOTE FOR ALL 20 LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE ATTACHED. SOME STRUCTURES MAY BE PARTIALLY DESTROYED BY BURNING. HOWEVER, ALL DEBRIS IS TO BE REMOVED TO GROUND LEVEL.

THE WORK SHALL CONSIST OF DEMOLITION OF ALL STRUCTURES & THE ABANDOMENT OF ALL SEPTIC TANKS, CISTERNS & WATER WELLS. ALL FENCING IS TO BE REMOVED. DISCONNECT ALL UTILITIES, SALVAGING & DISPOSAL OF ALL MATERIALS IN A MANNER SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS & REGULATIONS PRESCRIBED. THE CONTRACTOR WILL ALSO OBTAIN ALL PERMITS, BONDS, & LICENSES REQUIRED FOR THIS WORK.

UTILITIES: THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING ARRANGEMENTS & PERFORMING ANY & ALL WORK TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE UTILITY COMPANIES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DISCONTINUANCE OF ALL PUBLIC UTILITIES OR SERVICE.

ASBESTOS: ALL ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS HAVE BEEN REMOVED. IF HOWEVER ASBESTOS MATERIALS ARE ENCOUNTERED DURING DEMOLITION, IT SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE CFMO OFFICE & WILL BE REMOVED UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACT.

DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS: MATERIALS RESULTING FROM DEMOLITION THAT ARE UNSUITABLE FOR BACKFILLING & CONTOURING SHALL BE DISPOSED OF BY THE CONTRACTOR IN AN APPROVED DNR LANDFILL. ANY HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MUST BE DISPOSED OF IN AN APPROVED SITE.

BUILDINGS: DEMOLITION SHALL BE PERFORMED AT EACH LOCATION AS IT IS RELEASED BY THE CFMO. ALL STRUCTURES ARE TO BE REMOVED TO EXISTING GROUND LEVEL WHICH SHALL INCLUDE THE REMOVAL OF ALL CONCRETE SLABS, DRIVEWAYS, WALLS, & STEPS. ALL BASEMENTS, CISTERNS & CONCRETE SEPTIC TANKS SHALL BE CLEARED, WALLS & FLOORS OR BOTTOMS SHATTERED & BACKFILLED TO EXISTING GROUND LEVEL. COMPACTION OF BACKFILL SHALL BE PERFORMED SO AS TO OBTAIN A MINIMUM DENSITY EQUAL TO THAT OF SURROUNDING GROUND. ALL OF THE MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS AT LOCATION 20 SHALL ALSO BE REMOVED & DISPOSED OF.

- 1. WATER WELLS; ALL CASINGS SHALL BE PULLED WHERE APPROPRIATE, AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE & THEN FILLED FROM THE BOTTOM TO TOP WITH BENTONITE OR CONCRETE OR A MIXTURE OF THE SAME TO GROUND SURFACE LEVEL.
- SEPTIC TANKS: THE CONTENTS SHALL BE REMOVED BY A LICENSED SEPTIC TANK CLEANER & THE
 TANK REMOVED & DISPOSED OF AT AN APPROVED LANDFILL. THE EXCAVATION MADE TO REMOVE
 THE TANK SHALL BE BACKFILLED WITH CLEAN MATERIAL TO EXISTING GROUND LEVEL SO AS TO
 OBTAIN A MINIMUN DENSITY EQUAL TO THAT OF SURROUNDING GROUND.
- 3. TREES: ALL TREES DAMAGED DURING DEMOLITION WILL BE REMOVED & DISPOSED OF,
- 4. INSURANCE REQUIRMENTS: CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN PUBLIC, PRODUCTS, & OWNER LIABILITY INSURANCE FOR THE DURATION OF THIS PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,000,000.00.
- 5. BASIS OF PAYMENT: PAYMENTS WILL BE MADE ON A LOCATION BY LOCATION BASIS & MAY BE INVOICED AS EACH LOCATION IS COMPLETED & APPROVED BY THE CFMO SECTION.
- 6. MATERIALS: ALL DEMOLITION MATERIALS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS WILL BE DISPOSED OF IN AN APPROVED LICENSED LANDFILL. ALL SALVAGED MATERIALS MUST BE REMOVED TO AN APPROVED SALVAGE YARD & DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED FOR THE LOCATION & PROOF OF SALVAGE.



ADDAMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

\$ H | P

Ţ

DEFK8057

| F | AGE | |
|---|-----|--|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*709055902 304-342-0545 ASTECH CORPORATION 1601 COONSKIN DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25311

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 341-6368

| DATE PRIN | *********** | TEF | IMS OF SAI | _ L | SHIP | VIA | F.O.B | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-----------------------------|-------------|--------|-----------------|------------|-----------------|---|---------------|------------------------|
| 09/19/ BID OPENING DATE: | | 10/04/ | 2007 | | | RID | OPENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | | UOP | CAT. | ITEM N | energen er en | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | NO. | | | | |
| | | | | ADD | ENDUM #0 | 1 | | |
| | | | | AUU | ENDOM #0 | ī | | |
| | | | | | | | RIFY, ADD TO, | |
| | | | E REQ | UIREM | ENTS OF | THE ORIG | INAL SPECIFI- | |
| | CATION | S. | | | | | | |
| | ATTACH | MENTS: | 1. A | DDEND | UM #01 | | | |
| | | | l I | | D BID FO | | | |
| | | | 3. P | RE-BI | D SIGN-I | N SHEET | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | } | | | | | | | |
| | | : | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | · |
| | } | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | - | | |
| 0001 | <u>.</u> | ļ | LS | | 0/0-73 | | | |
| 0001 | | 1 | LS | ĺ | 968-32 | | | |
| | DEMOLI. | - 1 | ERVIC | ES | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| ٠ | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | 12220000 |
| | ***** | THIS | IS T | HE EN | D OF RFQ | DEFK8 | 057 ***** TOT | AL: 123,300,00 |
| | | ļ | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| CICNATURE / 3 | 3) | | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR | ************************************ | | AVE |
| SIGNATURE | - gray C | Y de | | | | TELEPHONE 30 | 14-342-0545° | 10-4-07 |
| TITLE Presi | dent | FE | ^{IN} 5 | 5-06 | 8502 | | , | IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

- 1. NEW ITEMIZED BID SHEET.
- 2. STRUCTURE # 18, ONLY THE FOUNDATION WILL BE PRESENT ON SITE. DOUBLE WIDE TRAILER WILL BE REMOVED BY OTHERS.
- 3. NO STRUCTURES WILL BE REMOVED UNTIL APPROVED BY THE FMO SECTION TO ALLOW FOR ASBESTOES REMOVAL AFTER OCCUPANTS VACATE PROPERTY.
- 4. AIR GUARD PERSONNEL WILL BE CONDUCTING TRAINING IN STRUCTURES # 4, 6, & 7. THERE WILL BE SOME DAMAGE TO THESE STRUCTURE S PRIOR TO DEMOLATION.
- 5. SEEDING; A LAWN MIXTURE SHALL BE REQUIRED ON ALL AREAS THAT HAVE BEEN DISTURBED.
- 6. CONTROLED BURNING OF BRUSH & TREE SLASHINGS IS ALLOWED WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE AIR GUARD FIRE DEPT & OTHERS WHEN REQUIRED.

ITEMIZED BID SHEET

| DESCRIPTION COST |
|--|
| 1. BARN\$ 3,300.00 |
| 2. SHED W/RED ROOF |
| 3. YELLOW BRICK BLDG. COLLAPSED |
| 4. YELLOW BLOCK HOUSE 2-STORY |
| 5. WHITE SHED |
| 6. WHITE HOUSE W/ BASEMENT |
| 7. WHITE & BROWN HOUSE W/GARAGE |
| 8. BEIGE GARAGE APARTMENT 2-STORY |
| 9. BEIGE HOUSE W/BASEMENT\$ 9.500.00 |
| 10. 3 OUT BUILDINGS BEHIND #9 |
| 11. BROWN HOUSE W/BASEMENT |
| 12. SHED 29' X 60' |
| 13. SHED 29'X 30' |
| 14. SHED 68' X 83' |
| 15. 2 BOX TRAILERS UNDER # 14 8' X 40' EA |
| 16. HOUSE W/CARPORT & SMALL OUTBLDG\$ 8, 400.00 |
| 17. PERMASTONE HOUSE W/BASEMENT & CARPORT\$ 9,400,00 |
| 18. BEIGE DOUBLE WIDE TRAILER |
| 19. RED SIDEING HOUSE W/SMALL OUT BLDG |
| 20. MISCELLANEOUS |
| **OTHER ITEMS NOT SHOWN ABOVE & IF FOUND DURING DEMOLATION: |
| WATER WELLS: REMOVE CASING BELOW GROUND LEVEL & FILL AS PER SPECIFICATIONS: COST PER WELL: $$2500.00$ X 2 = $$5.000.00$ |
| SEPTIC TANKS: REMOVAL & DISPOSAL AS PER |
| SPECIFICATIONS: COST PER TANK: $$850^{\circ}$ \times 4 = 3400.00 |
| GRAND TOTAL \$ 123,300.00 |



AlA Document A310

Bid Bond

Bond # 14045

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we

Astech Corporation, Inc. 1601 Coonskin Drive Charleston, WV 25311

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and <u>American Southern Insurance Company</u>, 1301 Hightower Trail, Suite 210, <u>Atlanta</u>, <u>GA 30350</u> a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of <u>Kansas</u> as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto

Armory Board Section, Div. Engineering & Facilities 1707 Coonskin Drive Charleston, WV 25311

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of Five PERCENT OF AMOUNT BID - PENAL SUM NOT TO EXCEED Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and No/100 DOLLARS (5% Not To Exceed \$8,250.00)

for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for

Demolition of Structures at Coonskin Drive, Charleston, WV

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the faithre of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this 4th day of October 2007.

Astech Corporation, Inc.

(Principal)

PreSident

(Title)

American Southern Insurance Company

(Surety)

Andrew C. Heaner, Attorney In Fact

IERICAN SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY

Home Office: 200 S.W. 30th Street

Topeka, Kansas 66611

Mailing Address: 3715 Northside Pkwv, NW

Bldg 400, Ste 800 Atlanta, Georgia 30327

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the American Southern Insurance Company had made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado: Donald J. Kersey of Birmingham, Alabama; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia; Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Katherine S. Grimsley of Tampa, Florida; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Lloyd Randall Deal of Kennesaw, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; or David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obliques provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (one million dollars), including but not limited to consents of surety for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on construction contracts or similar authority requested by the Department of Transportation, State of Florida; and the execution of such undertakings. bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of the presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the President and attested by the Secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the American Southern Insurance Company on the 26th day of May, 1998:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the American Southern Insurance Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future. with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the American Southern Insurance Company has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Secretary this 13th day of June, 2007.

Attest:

Gail A. Lee, Secretary

American Southern Insurance Company

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF FULTON.

On this 13th day of June, 2007, before me personally came Scott G. Thompson to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in Atlanta, in the County of Fulton, State of Georgia, at 421 Hollydale Court; that he is the President of American Southern Insurance Company, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to due authorization.

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF FULTON

Notary Public, State of Georgia, Qualified in DeKalb County

Candace T. Cheatham

Commission Expires December 7, 2009

I, the undersigned, a Vice President of American Southern Insurance Company, a Kansas Corporation, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

Signed and sealed at the City of Atlanta, Dated the 4th day of October

14045 Power No.

Vice President

State of West Virginia Offices of the Insurance Commissioner

Certificate of Huthority

Whereas, AMERICAN SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY domiciled in the State of Kansas has complied with all the requirements of the laws of this State so as to entitle it to transact its appropriate business in the State of West Virginia.

Therefore, I the undersigned, Insurance Commissioner of the State of West Virginia, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the laws of this State, do hereby authorize it to transact the business of insurance as defined in Chapter 33

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(c) -- FIRE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(d) -- MARINE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(e) - CASUALTY

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (1) (2) & (3) -- SURETY

of the 1931 Code of West Virginia as amended, in the State of West Virginia in accordance with the laws thereof until midnight on the 31st day of May, 2007, unless this license be sooner revoked. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 33-3-2(c), the above authorization does not allow the insurer to transact a kind of insurance in this State unless duly authorized or qualified to transact such insurance in the state or country of its domicile.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Charleston this 1st day of June, 2006.

Jane L. Cline

Insurance Commissioner



WV File #0063